Reguest for Certification of Sufficient Funds

Submittal Date: 3-12-2014

The Departmant of Public Safety requests certification that sufficlent funds are or will be
avallable to cover the claim to meet the following obligation when It becomes due and

payabile,

Obligation to be incurred, detailing vendor name, project description, Council approval,

ete. (attach supporting documentation):

Change Order #1 to Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc. for the difference between Precision

Enviranmental as the Asbestos Abatement Sub-Cantractor In leu of Sullivan Contracting /
J,.-' i

Appropriation — Currant Budget Expense Org/Object/Proj{s): H-31-4-6952 / 52000 / 1188

Amount Requested for Approval: % 11,000.00 V'
Current Amount Avallable: $ 430,75 vf
Transfer/Amendment Pending: % 45,100.00 /

Trlmflrfnmdmnnt Date: 3-18-14 /

oo iy
nt Head Signature Date

Certification of Sufficient Funds

The Commissioner of Finance hereby certifies that funds are or will be available to cover
the clalm to meet the above described obligation when it becomes due and payable.

(athete Qo Yy, 3lia)1y

Commissionar of Finance Approval Date




QAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (i1 - 00) OWNER:
PROJECT (Mo cond anddeeny ) \RCHITE
Repayniions io the Ssmngs Sprogs DATE: March d, 2014 cr.L
Palicn Department snd Departmient of CONTRACTOR: [C]
Pahkic Sadkiy
474 Hroodway FeL: [
Sumtiga Springs, WY 1 2865 oTHER: []
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13 16 21
T0 CONTRACTOR (Narse aed cudivens
ooz Valley Camtrurioms. inc, CONTRACT DATE! Febrmry [H, 214
52 Melrims Vally Fulls Road CONTRACT FOR: Gieneril Comstruction

Ml WY 1212)

THE CONTRACT 18 CHAMGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Tariade, where applffcolle, ey wadfspaded et ot isuneids o ereviow) execiss Comrueron Cige Deecnv)

Adaditive chaige ondes 16 mille Treciaion Brvirmsmeutil is e Axbesivn Abalemnent Sob-Uontricsor 2. e ol Sallive
Coiinmetng. CO¥iginal bd oot inclsded Salliven as the shatement sub=ooniractor. Total add o continiee prigect with Precishon
i 51 000, See mached Hooskek Villey kenen dated 2872004 and relaied back-ap progmeals from ihe two mb=cotitractors
mipparting this champs. Moss, Bie Soecty Conmparny Cor the provious ned delwalting ecarirscior { Enssern Ballding and Restormtiog,
under sepiimie Tender Agreameil with the City, has sgreed b relmiborss the Oy for fhts sdditbonal dmst

The original Cumiract Su=n was ] 28 000, {H
The st chunge by previoaly mufhorized Chinge Urden $ [
Dl Ciantrned S prior to- i Clissge Ooder wes ] LRl NEE]
The Caernct Suns will be merensed by this Chenpe Order-in the smound of i 1 1 O
The niw Uoitracs S inolusding this Chsigs Crder wiil B i A3, i i

The Comimict Time will be incressedd by Lo (0 doyu,
The daiz nf Snf=iineytind Complition.as of the deie ol 8 Clinsge Coder iberailse (s anchangoil

ROTE: Thein Chanys Ceder does not inclide changes jn the Coniract Siem, Contrese Time or Crsranised Masinmm Mioe wiisch bave
boen uniborized b Constromsn Chintige Directive il the eoat and time have been agreed apoit by both the Craner aml
Conirsctor, I wislidh cise s Chisge Osiler s exsoied 1o superzde the Crnstriiction Clangs Dimelive

HOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Hatler Rowlond Muys Archusees, LLEP Hopaivl Walley Confruciors, Inc. Cuayul §
{ETrm hivet (T frmm et | SFirmy s

4T Wes Hijh Sireet 31 Metrode-Valley Falls-Roaid 474 Broudway
[ E MY LN MY 1213 W MY 1255
EI-’ fE_igmn'm;
=5 I, | # F’"I"lq' iy
{Tipiad sismmani (Tl mcrmia| {Trpeal fivssel
___.-E'_?- I‘f - ..qa"’.' o
DATE ’ OATE

AlA Deesimant G701 ™ = J00H. Cooyrighl £ 18IS, 1RET, 3000 and 301 by The Acotsncan inatiule of Archirecte. LI Aghas raarred, 5 08EE This A&
[ S s I -l e =] Wi - W ap-_r.‘.l- Lrs @iy irmweswfijinal 1iastss Lhedhocriem? sepraliiccees o diifrilisiliom & |l .I‘-'l-" P 1) |l 0 WD 1
pamriin wf W, ey meau i s ohE arss pemninel peeaiien el el us proses gted 1o e e seaes pobs i sibsee Tl es THis 0200100 w8l
et oy 538 nofaer & 00723 00 on CIMTEDES irder Dirdee Mo 090 TTE0808_1 which éopiies on 03020148, end is aol tir jede

Limir Mot | VENEE T BN



L.

HOOSICKE VALLEY COMTRACTORS INC,
B2 MELRDEE-VALLEY FaLLE ROAD
MELARGSE, MY 12121
TEL, (518B) 2357108 -FAX (518} 235-7474
WWhY HODSICRVALLEY. COM

Februory 18, 2014

Steve Rowlands

Butler, Rowlam] Muys Architects
57 W High St

Ballston Spa, NY 12020

Re: Samlops Springs Police Stetion Renovations
Denr Mr, Rowlands:

Hoasick Valley Contractars” bid for the Saratogn Springa Police Station was for 3428000, Included in this
bid was o sub-contracior guote for the asbestos abatemvent work from Sulliver Comtracting, Inc., 9362 Paris
Hill Road, Sauquadt, WY, 13456, The quole was for §62,000 . Precizion Environmental Services, 836
Emmett Street, Scheneclody, NY, 12307, also quated this scope for $73,299. These were the two Jowest
guotes we recaived for this scope of work, and we would have strongly considered Sullivan Contracting to
perform this work, We have attached these quotes to this document.

1F yiu have any [urther questions, pleage contact Mike Barcomb at 518-235-7108 Ext 24, Thank you for
wour time,

Sincorely,

_ﬁ”?ﬁa{{f_; Wb

Stefanic Wiley —
Presidant (



S SULLIVAN CONTRACTING, INC
Y342 Pari Hill Ruond

Sauguiit, Mew Yerk 13435
{313) Tar-3823 Fax {315) T37-7631

Proposal

Date: 12413

Reference Location: Saratoga Polics I
Ashestas Abatement !

Sullivan Coptracting, Inc, ts plem:u:;tn provida this prnpnﬂal for asbestos remaval services at
the above mentioned location. The scope of work is the removal and dispusal of ashestos

materials as per spec section 02080 and plans HM 1 00-HM 0L

LUMP SUM: §62,000,00 (sixty two thousand dollars)

Exclusions;
& Air monitoring
s Power and water
patch and repair
Bond
Note: Ingurance Limifs | Million/2 Million Oeneral Liability,1 Million Pollution
5 Million Umbralla. |

This proposal will expire in 20days.

Pleass feal free to contact our Sauquoit Office should you have any questions or cancems.
Thank you

Respeetfully,

Timothy W. Davi
Senjor EwtiuLa::;; %d’ﬁ”li"‘@ UHLWF wlowhee \tl&uhr [ P

— B



Precision Environmental Solutions
8356 Emmaett Street

Schenectady, NY 12307
P:518-848-8313

F: 518-380-5108

NYS Certified MBE/WBE

12/6/2013

Propesal: G.C

RE: Saratoga Police Department & Fublic Safety

Scope of work: Remaval af Asbestos according to drawings HM-100 & HM-101
Addendum: 1-2 Recelved

Exclusions:

« Ownerto provide power and water
s Sales tax and Bonds
e Work area shall be accessible

e All shut offs and disconnects by others
» Payment terms: Mat 30 days from date of Precisia n's involce

Cur price: $73,295.00

Sent by: Andraw Weigle
FProject Manager

aweigle@ precisionenyviran.com



